
Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

1

{a} Residential properties Stand 0,005991 0,006350           6,0%

{b} Residential Contravening use Stand 0,006508 0,006898           6,0%

{c} Residential Vacant Stand 0,006008 0,006368           6,0%

{d} Residential - value 75000 and less Stand 0,000000 -                     6,0%

{e} Residential Sectional Title Stand 0,006008 0,006368           6,0%

{f} De beers Annual( Residential) Stand 0,006008 0,006368           6,0%

{g} Industrial Properties Stand 0,006508 0,006898           6,0%

{h} Business & Commercial Properties Stand 0,006508 0,006898           6,0%

{i} AgriculturalProperties used for:

* agricultural purpose & game farming Farm 0,001502 0,001592           6,0%

* other business & commercial purpose Farm 0,006171 0,006541           6,0%

* residential purpose Farm 0,002441 0,002587           6,0%

* Other purpose Farm 0,005091 0,005396           6,0%

* Farm Properties not used for any purpose Farm 0,004585 0,004860           6,0%

{j} State owned properties used for:

* Agricultural Stand 0,001502 0,001592           6,0%

* Commercial Stand 0,006472 0,006860           6,0%

* Public Benefit Stand 0,001502 0,001592           6,0%

* Residential/Annual Stand 0,006008 0,006368           6,0%

* Schools Stand 0,002441 0,002587           6,0%

{k} Municipal properties - Exempted Stand 0,000000 -                     

{l} Lodge Stand 0,006171 0,006541 6,0%

{m} Public benefit Stand 0,001418        0,001503           6,0%

{n} Public Service Infrastructure e.g SANRAL, ESKOM 70% of value Stand 0,001502        0,001592           6,0%

{o} Private Schools Stand 0,001502        0,001592           6,0%

{p} Private  Sport/Scial Clubs Stand 0,001423        0,001508           6,0%

{q} Special Stand 0,006508        0,006898           6,0%

{r} Mining stand -                 0,009880           New

{s} Properties owned by Public Benefit Organisations used 

for benefit of listed in the 9th schedule to income tax act 70% of value

{t} Properties used for multiple purpose Sec 9 prop rates act Stand 0,002153 0,002282           6,0%

{u} Blocks of Flats Stand 0,002037 0,002159           6,0%

2

2,1 {a} Residential (Indigent) 1 - 55kWh FREE

{b} Dosmetic Pre-paid 

Block 1 (0-50 kWh) c/kWh 173,80 193,47               11,32%

Block 2 (51-350 kWh) c/kWh 223,44 248,73               11,32%

Block 3 (351-600 kWh) c/kWh 314,49 350,09               11,32%

Block 4 (>600 kWh) c/kWh 370,35 412,27               11,32%

Basic Charge on Pre Paid NEW 24,33                 NEW

{c} Domestic Conventional 

Block 1 (0-50 kWh) c/kWh 173,80 193,47               11,32%

Block 2 (51-350 kWh) c/kWh 223,44 248,73               11,32%

Block 3 (351-600 kWh) c/kWh 314,49 350,09               11,32%

Block 4 (>600 kWh) c/kWh 370,35 412,27               11,32%

Electricity Contravening use Basic Charge Stand 248,80 263,73               6,00%

{d} Basic Charge  Stand 106,32 109,43               2,93%

{e} Basic Charge on Vacant Stands

Excluding  De  Beers  Stands  in  Nancefield  Ext  2  and  Erven  that  

cannot  be  build  on  in  Musina

 Stand 167,60 177,66               6,00%

{f} Basic  Charge  on  Vacant  Stands

Excluding  De  Beers  Stands  in  Nancefield  Ext  2  and  Erven  that  

cannot  be  build  on  in  Musina

 Stand 729,06 772,80               6,00%

2,2 {g} Time of Use ( All users from 40amps 3phase and above)  

Increase % Increase %

SCHEDULE 8 - APPROVED RATES AND TARIFFS  -  2025/2026 -  Effective  date  01  July  2026

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES

Residential stands with a market value less than R75 001.00 are exempted from rates.

ELECTRICITY

10

Stand
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES High Demand Season: Peak c/kWh 755,23 840,72               11,32%

High Demand Season: Standard c/kWh 254,50 282,44               10,98%

High Demand Season: Off-peak c/kWh 138,63 155,40               12,10%

Low Demand Season: Peak c/kWh 273,13 303,12               10,98%

Low Demand Season: Standard c/kWh 186,20 206,67               10,99%

Low Demand Season: Off-peak c/kWh 117,92 130,89               11,00%

Maximum Demand Charge R/kVA/month 144,86 160,75               10,97%

{h} Fixed Charge R/month 3169,03 3 517,62            11,00%

{i} Commercial/Small Business

Energy Charge 1+ c/kWh 355,87           396,15               11,32%

{j} Commercial Prepaid Single phase

2000 kWh c/kWh 386,90           430,70               11,32%

{k} Commercial Prepaid Three phase

5500 kWh c/kWh 386,88 430,70               11,33%

Basic charge  Stand 262,09 238,87               

2,3 {l} Industrial

Low (43 800 kWh) c/kWh 353,81 393,86               11,32%

Medium (98 550 kWh) c/kWh 343,44 382,32               11,32%

High (730 000 kWh) c/kWh 310,34 345,47               11,32%

{m} Basic  Charge  on  Vacant  Stands  Stand 444,78 471,47               6,00%

2,4 {n} General Charges

{o} Temporary  Connections     1 + R/kWh 1,12954 1,19731             6,00%

{p} Reconnection Fee  Normal 1 127,23 1 194,86            6,00%

Urgent 1355,68 1 437,02            6,00%

After hours 2 025,10 2 146,61            6,00%

{q} Cut off Admin Fee 673,76           714,19               6,00%

{r} Validator Cut - off 225,03           238,53               6,00%

{s} Free Issue  for  Organisations  Registered for Child Welfare,

{t} Elderly Care and /or Care  of  Disabled

{u} Installation  Test  Meter Installation 873,39 925,79               6,00%

{v} Replacement  Padlocks Padlock 896,63           950,43               6,00%

{w} Electricity  Conventional Meter Installation  New  Single  Phase Connection

{x} Electricity Conventional Meter Installation  New  Three  Phase Connection

{y} Conlog Meter Installation Fee Connection

{z} Bulk Supply ( Additional ) kVA 2 472,52        2 752,41            11,32%

{aa} New Bulk Supply kVA 2 472,52        2 752,41            11,32%

{bb} Extr Meter Readings Reading 237,25 251,49               6,00%

{cc} Wiring Inspection Fees Inspection 2 547,22        2 700,05            6,00%

{dd} Fee to Change from Conventional Meter to Conlog Meter Connection 675,04 715,54               6,00%

{ee}
Fine: Tampering with or Bridging Pre-Paid or Conventional Electricity 

Meter Domestic
Bridging 13 500,69      14 310,73          6,00%

{ff}
Fine: Tampering with or Bridging Pre-Paid or Conventional Electricity 

Meter Business
Bridging 28 098,99      29 784,93          6,00%

{gg} Moving of Conlog Meter Meter 3 396,40        3 600,18            6,00%

3

{a} Residential Holder 162,24           171,16               5,5%

{b} Residential Contravening use Holder 663,77           700,28               5,5%

{c} Industrial - Normal (Household) Holder 663,77           700,28               5,5%

Industrial  Load 695,31           733,55               5,5%

{d} Business Holder 664,37           700,91               5,5%

Bulk Refuse Container 6 643,68        7 009,08            5,5%

Collection On Request (skip) 1 660,90        1 752,25            5,5%

Penalty - Burned Skip 8 911,71        9 401,85            5,5%

{e} Government Holder 162,24           171,16               5,5%

{f} Beit  Bridge Holder 607,53           640,94               5,5%

{g} Garden  Refuse  Removal Load 695,38           733,63               5,5%

0,3 {h} Building  Rubble Load 1 367,46        1 442,67            5,5%

{i} Dumping  Site 1 Ton 78,77             83,10                 5,5%

{j} Special Refuse( Requested by Retails) 1 Ton 137,90           145,48               5,5%

{k} Basic Charge (vacant) 44,74             47,20                 5,5%

{l} Debushing Per Site 3 356,57        3 541,18            5,5%

{m} Cutting Unwanted trees 1 090,89        1 150,89            5,5%

4

{a} Debtors  in  Arrears Year

COST + 15%

REFUSE

INTEREST

15,00%

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

Month 1,000 kWh 1,000  kWh
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES5

{a} Tractor Loader Backhoe  or TLB( Wet Rate) Hour 693,83 731,99               5,5%

{b} Compactor Hour 995,32 1 050,06            5,5%

{c} Motor Grader, 140k ( Wet Rate ) Hour 2232,12 2 354,89            5,5%

6

Cost per Km Km 49,35 52,06                 5,5%

Cost per Hour Hour 1125,06 1 186,94            5,5%

7

{a} Deposit  (VAT  Not Applicable) Day 2847,31 3 003,91            5,5%

{b} Rental Purpose

Wedding/party Day 5034,84 5 311,76            5,5%

Church Service/NGO Day 2013,95 2 124,72            5,5%

Church Service/NGO Month 6039,20 6 371,36            5,5%

Government Organisations Day 1541,58 1 626,37            5,5%

Funeral Day 2013,95 2 124,72            5,5%

{c} Rental  Lapa Day 1207,42 1 273,83            5,5%

{d} Rental  Bar Day 2517,43 2 655,89            5,5%

{e} Kitchen Day 1207,42 1 273,83            5,5%

{f} Rental  Cold  Storage  Room Day 1090,89 1 150,89            5,5%

8

{a} Deposit  (VAT  Not Applicable) Application 2847,31 3 003,91            5,5%

{b} Rental Purpose

Wedding/party Day 3356,57 3 541,18            5,5%

Church Service/NGO Day 1342,64 1 416,49            5,5%

Church Service/NGO Month 5370,39 5 665,76            5,5%

Aerobics/physical exercise Month 1342,64 1 416,49            5,5%

Government Organisations Day 793,13 836,75               5,5%

Funeral Day 839,14 885,29               5,5%

Meeting Day 839,14 885,29               5,5%

{c} Rental  of  Chairs Each / Day 5,36 5,65                   5,5%

{d} Rental  of  Tables Each / Day 34,62 36,52                 5,5%

9 Rental Multipurpose Center

{a} Deposit/Arts ( Vat Not Applicable) Application 561,80 592,70               5,5%

{b} Rental Purpose

Netball Tornament Day 224,72 237,08               5,5%

Basketball Tornament Day 224,72 237,08               5,5%

Aerobics/physical exercise Month 674,16 711,24               5,5%

Theatre Day 224,72 237,08               5,5%

Art Exhibition Day 337,08 355,62               5,5%

Meeting( Boardroom) Day 224,72 237,08               5,5%

Deposit /Events (VAT  Not Applicable) Day 2847,31 3 003,91            5,5%

Wedding/party Day 3356,57 3 541,18            5,5%

Meeting (Hall) Day 839,14 885,29               5,5%

Church Service/NGO Day 1342,64 1 416,49            5,5%

Funeral Day 839,14 885,29               5,5%

10 Rental Rural Hall ( Masisi,Malale,Madimbo, Muswodi Dipeni

{a} Deposit ( Vat Not Applicable) Application 1685,40 1 778,10            5,5%

{b} Rental Purpose

Wedding/party Day 1123,60 1 185,40            5,5%

Church Service/NGO Day 561,80 750,00               33,5%

Church Service/NGO Month 2809,00 2 963,50            5,5%

Aerobics/physical exercise Month 561,80 592,70               5,5%

Government Organisations Day 337,08 355,62               5,5%

Funeral Day 337,08 355,62               5,5%

Meeting Day 337,08 355,62               5,5%

11 Horse / Night  117,52 123,98               5,5%

12 Show  Grounds

{a} Deposit  (VAT  Not Applicable) Day 2847,31 3 003,91            5,5%

{b} Rental Purpose

Cultural Activities Day 1342,64 1 416,49            5,5%

{c} Music Festival

Deposit (VAT Not Applicable) Day 10613,76 11 197,52          5,5%

Rental Day 8408,27 8 870,72            5,5%

13

HIRE  -  EQUIPMENT

HIRE  -  Trucks  and  Extention  Ladder  Vehicle

Agricultural  Hall

Rental Nancefield Hall

Stadium
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES{a} Cultural Activities

Deposit  (VAT  Not Applicable) Day 2847,31 3 003,91      5,5%

Rental Day 839,14 885,29         5,5%

{b} Music Festival

Deposit(Vat Not Applicable) 5034,84 5311,76 5,5%

Rental Day 8391,42 8852,95 5,5%

{c} Soccer

Soccer Tournament Day 1678,29 1770,60 5,5%

Use of the stadium by clubs for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1903,57 2008,27 5,5%

{d} Use of Tennis Court

Tennis Tournament 839,14 885,29 5,5%

Use of the stadium for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1427,60 1506,12 5,5%

Practise Match 251,73 265,58 5,5%

Use of the stadium for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1427,60 1506,12 5,5%

Use of the stadium for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1427,60 1506,12 5,5%

Use of the stadium for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1427,60 1506,12 5,5%

Use of the stadium for practise

purposes twice a week for a period

of 3 hours (sign lease agreement for a year)

3 hours per practice 1427,60 1506,12 5,5%

{e} Partnership  Percentage  Income   44,56 47,01 5,5%

Page 4 of 8



Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES14

{a} Application  Fee Stall 421,65 444,84               5,5%

{b} Kiosk Stall / Month 90,43 95,40                 5,5%

{c} Small  Stand Stall / Month 90,43 95,40                 5,5%

{d} Large  Stand Stall / Month 90,43 95,40                 5,5%

{e} Small  Stand  -  Old  Nancefield  Stalls Stall / Month

{f} Large  Stand  -  Old  Nancefield  Stalls Stall / Month

{g} Hawkers Permit Stall/ Month 91,20 96,22                 5,5%

{h} Spaza Shop Permit Stall / Month 91,20 96,22                 5,5%

{i} Mini Industry Workshop/Month 583,00 615,07               5,5%

15

{a} Banner 1306,48 1 378,34            5,5%

{b} contemplated  in  Sec  79(16)(a)  of  the  Ordinance Banner 58,20 61,40                 5,5%

{c} Advertising  Boards,  Signs  and  Hoarding Application 13,47 14,21                 5,5%

16

{a} Residential Electricity Account 976,43 1 030,13            5,5%

Indigent Electricity Account 409,97 432,52               5,5%

Refuse Account 488,28 515,14               5,5%

Indigent Refuse Account 162,24 171,16               5,5%

{b} Business Electricity Account 1259,93 1 329,23            5,5%

Refuse Account 594,88 627,60               5,5%

{c} Industrial Electricity Account 1259,93 1 329,23            5,5%

Refuse Account 630,00 664,65               5,5%

{d} Flat Electricity Account 535,45 564,90               5,5%

Refuse Account 267,76 282,49               5,5%

 Other Option Account

17

{a} Nancefield  Dorp,  Ext  5,  6,  7 Connection

{b} Nancefield  Extention  1,2 Connection

{c} Nancefield  Extention  4 + Town Connection

{d} Nancefield  Extention  8 Connection

{e} Change  Normal  to  Conlog  Electricity Connection

{f} 3 Phase for all Connection

18

 {a} Administration  Fee Information  26,43             27,88                 5,5%

 {b} Deed Search  Fees  67,48             71,19                 5,5%

 {c} Copies  A4 Fol 4,26               4,49                   5,5%

 {d} Fax  Page 52,46             55,35                 5,5%

 {e} Information   Per A4  Page 58,50             61,72                 5,5%

 {f} Change of Tenants or Ownership Within Mun Boundaries  271,30            286,22               5,5%

 {g} Deposit (Refundable on Signing of Contract)  222,15 234,37               5,5%

 {h}
Advertising Costs - In Terms of Section 79(18) - Local Government 

ordinance

19

{a} Transcription of audio record  A4 Fol 562,56           593,50               5,5%

{b} Copy of audio record  A4 Fol 562,56           593,50               5,5%

{c} Requester fee (Basic Charge)  168,76           178,04               5,5%

{d} Proof of Residential A4 44,42             46,86                 5,5%

20

{a} Rezoning  (VAT Included)  Application 6396,91 6 748,74            5,5%

{b} Zoning Certificate Application 107,13 113,02               5,5%

{c} Map print A4 A4 9,51 10,03                 5,5%

{d} Map print A3 A3 50,36 53,13                 5,5%

{e} Map print A2 A2 134,27 141,65               5,5%

{f} Map Print A1 A1 251,73 265,58               5,5%

{g} Map print A0 A0 336,65 355,17               5,5%

{h} Map Booklet Application 94,90 100,12               5,5%

{i} Formal Authority Application 626,40 660,85               5,5%

{j} Consent Use (special) Application 3424,22 3 612,55            5,5%

{k} Written Consent 2517,43 2 655,89            5,5%

{l} Subdivision  (VAT Included)  Application 1700,87 1 794,42            5,5%

{m} Subdivision  (VAT Included) for addition of 6-10 erven Application 4195,71 4 426,47            5,5%

{n} Consolidations  (VAT Included)  Application 1700,87 1 794,42            5,5%

{o} Township Establishment  Application 20 871,21      22 019,13          5,5%

{p} Phasing or Division of the Township Application 4 195,71        4 426,47            5,5%

{q} Amendment of the General Plan Application 4 195,71        4 426,47            5,5%

THREE MONTH AVERAGE

Hawkerstalls

Banners  ( Period  of  21  Days )

Consumer  Deposit  -  New (VAT Not Applicable)

Access to Information - fees for Public Bodies

Deposit  to  be  recalculated  once per year to 3 month average

Conlog Meter Installation Fee

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

COST + 15%

GENERAL

Town Planning
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES{q1} Extension of Township Boundry Application New 4 195,71            

{q2} Re-survey Survey New 450,00               

{r} Approval  of  Building  Plans - Calculation of Cost 10m2 66,02             69,65                 5,5%

{s} Perimeter Wall Plan Approval 1 006,97        1 062,35            5,5%

{t} Building Line Relaxation  Application 664,29           700,83               5,5%

{u} Occupational certificate Inspection 664,29 700,83               5,5%

{v} Building plan submission minimum fee Application 906,66           956,53               5,5%

{w} Map Print Electronic PDF 146,85           154,93               5,5%

{x} Map Print Electronic DXF 307,69           324,61               5,5%

{y} Street/Park Closure Application 3305,56 3 487,37            5,5%

{z} Site Development Plan Application 856,16 903,25               5,5%

{aa} Removal Of Restriction Application 3686,13 3 888,87            5,5%

{bb} PTOs in Communal Land Application 1083,97 1 143,59            5,5%
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES{cc} SPLUMA Certificate Certificate 715,11 754,44               5,5%

{cc1} Land Survey Certicate Certificate New 137,15               

{dd} Advertisement Board Application 569,47 600,79               5,5%

{ee} Rental 0-3m2 569,47 600,79               5,5%

{ff} Additional m2 m2 227,76 240,29               5,5%

{gg} Waiver/Restriction Condition Application 1011,24 1 066,86            5,5%

{hh} Regulation 38 Certificate Certificate 674,16 711,24               5,5%

{ii} Extension Of Time Application 1348,32 1 422,48            5,5%

21

{a} Deposit  (VAT  Not Applicable) Application 210,80 222,39               5,5%

{b} Fee Poster 12,76 13,46                 5,5%

{c} contemplated  in  Sec  79(16)(a)  of  the  Ordinance Poster 8,31 8,77                   5,5%

{d} Encroachment Fee on Municipal Property m2 594,62 627,32               5,5%

22

{a} Residents - Adult Not Booked Grave 1186,51 1 251,77            5,5% 710,68            753,32 6,0%

{b} Residents - Adult Booked  Grave 2179,55 2 299,43            5,5% 2 036,66         2158,86 6,0%

{c} Residents - Child Not Booked (Stillborn to 12 years) Grave 619,19 653,25               5,5% 519,33            550,49 6,0%

{d}  Residents - Child Booked (Stillborn to 12 years) Grave 1199,34 1 265,30            5,5% 1 198,20         1270,09 6,0%

{e} Non Residents - Adult Grave 2179,55 2 299,43            5,5% 2 036,48         2158,67 6,0%

{f} Non Residents - Child (Stillborn to 12 years)  Grave 1 199,34        1 265,30            5,5% 1 198,20         1270,09 6,0%

{g} Special cases - adults / children as by Council Resolution Grave -                 -                     -                  0,00

23

 {a} Clearance  Certificate Certificate 31,49             33,22                 5,5%

{b} Clearance  Schedule Schedule 128,27           135,32               5,5%

{c} Valuation  Certificate Certificate 119,26           125,82               5,5%

{d} Registration on Database Application 251,73           265,58               5,5%

{e} Tender Documents

R200 000 - R1 000 000 Document 839,14           885,29               5,5%

R1 000 000 - R 2 000 000 Document 861,39           908,77               5,5%

R2 000 000 and above Document 1 678,29        1 770,60            5,5%

24

{a} Family  ( Payable  in  12  installments )  Per Registration 341,95           360,76               5,5%

{b} Single  ( Payable  in  12  installments )  Per Registration 160,57           169,40               5,5%

{c} Replacement  of  Lost  Card Each 33,75             35,61                 5,5%

{d} Lost  Book Each

{e} Penalty - First Week Per Book Book 11,27             11,89                 5,5%

{f} Second  Week  Per  Book  Book 18,00             18,99                 5,5%

{g} From  Fourth  Week  Per  Book  Book 27,01             28,50                 5,5%

{h} Photocopies A4  Folio 2,51               2,65                   5,5%

25 TRAFFIC

{a} Funeral Escort 462,18           487,60               5,5%

{b} Abnormal Load Escort 629,34           663,95               5,5%

{c} Cyclist Escort For:

Less than 30km 335,65           354,11               5,5%

Above 30km 629,34           663,95               5,5%

Motorcycle Escort P/HOUR 209,78           221,32               5,5%

Fun Walk Escort P/HOUR 139,85           147,54               5,5%

Marathon Escort P/HOUR 223,77           236,08               5,5%

Birthday Escort P/HOUR 209,78           221,32               5,5%

Wedding Escort P/HOUR 349,63           368,86               5,5%

Matri Dance P/HOUR 209,78           221,32               5,5%

Church Escort P/HOUR 209,78           221,32               5,5%

{d} Hiring of Parking Bay Per Bay  Day 83,92             88,54                 5,5%

{e} Impounded Vehicle on Public Road 5,5%

Admin Fee 286,70           302,47               5,5%

Light Vehicle Day 33,56             35,41                 5,5%

Heavy Vehicle Day 146,85           154,93               5,5%

{f} Car Display New 19/20

{g} Outdoor Display Month 444,32           468,76               5,5%

{h} Clamped Vehicle on Illegal Parking

Light Vehicle 419,73           442,82               5,5%

Heavy Vehicle 587,41           619,72               5,5%

{i} Parking

0-30 minutes 4,73               4,99                   5,5%

 Replacement  Value  of  Book + 30% of Replacement Value

Grave Fees

CLEARANCE

Library Fees

Posters  (Period of 21 Days)
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Current Proposed Current Proposed

Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff

2024-2025 2025-2026 2024-2025 2025-2026

R  c R  c R  c R  c

Increase % Increase %

SERVICE / FACILITY UNIT

MUSINA NANCEFIELD

RATES 30-60 Minutes 11,82             12,47                 5,5%

Designated Parking Hour 11,82             12,47                 5,5%

Additional 30 minutes on Designated Parking per 30 mins 5,22               5,51                   5,5%

Designated  Parking Ticket 393,96           415,63               5,5%

{j} Stray Animals

Administration  Fee Information 286,70           302,47               5,5%

Large Animal Day 55,96             59,04                 5,5%

Small Animal Day 41,94             44,25                 5,5%

26

a) Wayleave Schedule of Rate

Wayleave Application Fee per project 3 932,60        4 148,89            5,5%

Monitoring, site inspection fee for underground service installation per project 6 292,16        6 638,23            5,5%

b) Reinstatement Cost 5,5%

Riding surfacing m
2 1 387,65        1 463,97            5,5%

Pavement structure m
2 1 089,89        1 149,83            5,5%

Paved Footway m
2 691,01           729,02               5,5%

Unpaved Footway m
2 556,18           586,77               5,5%

Kerbing m 488,77           515,65               5,5%

Kerb Inlet no. 3 932,60        4 148,89            5,5%

Stormwater drainage structure (pipe, channel) m 1 685,40        1 778,10            5,5%

Grass or lawn m
2 84,27             88,90                 5,5%

Tree no. 393,26           414,89               5,5%

Road Traffic Sign (Complete) no. 1 779,78        1 877,67            5,5%

Road Traffic Sign Markings m
2 73,03             77,05                 5,5%

Road Information Sign m
2 1 516,86        1 600,29            5,5%

Concrete Information Sign no. 5 932,61        6 258,90            5,5%

c) DCP Test per application 1 359,56        1 434,34            5,5%

d) Offences and Penalty Contranvention 11 236,00      11 853,98          5,5%

27 All  Other  Charges  and  Tariffs   Cost  + 10 %  as  Determined  by  Head  of  Department

NOTE:  All  prices  and  tariffs  are  quoted  excluding  VAT  except  if  stated  otherwise

Working in Municipal Public Road Rerseve
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